# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
John Burey			04/23/2012	
Mark Huibregtse			04/18/2012	
Ronald V. Post			04/18/2012	
Benji J. Bink			04/26/2012	
Daniel J. Luhman			04/26/2012	
Richard J. Fotsch			04/30/2012	
			04/30/2012	
Name:	Kohler Co.			
Street Address:	444 Highland Di	rive		
City:	Kohler			
	53044			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29404497		
			]	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (414)223-5000				
Phone:	414-273-2 <sup>°</sup>			
	ptomailbox@whdlaw.com			
Email:	I		ful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will b	-	iali address tirst; it that is unsuccessi		
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	e sent to the e-m			
<i>Correspondence will b via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>e sent to the e-m</i> Thomas J. Whyte Hirs	Pienkos schboeck Dudek S.C.		
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to the e-m Thomas J. Whyte Hirs 555 E. We	Pienkos schboeck Dudek S.C. Ils Street, Suite 1900		
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to the e-m Thomas J. Whyte Hirs 555 E. We	Pienkos schboeck Dudek S.C.		
	e sent to the e-m Thomas J. Whyte Hirs 555 E. We Milwaukee	Pienkos schboeck Dudek S.C. Ils Street, Suite 1900		

### Total Attachments: 3

source=KOH\_Assignment#page1.tif source=KOH\_Assignment#page2.tif source=KOH\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028137 FRAME: 0541

Attorney Docket No. KOH-37311 For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

Address Nationality US

430 Park Avenue

846 Westview Street

4115 Rock Street

1108 Church Street

631 School Street

Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081

Cleveland, Wisconsin 53015

Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54220

St. Cloud, Wisconsin 53079

Kohler, Wisconsin 53044

6344 N. Hillside Road

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS:

John Burey Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Mark Huibregtse Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ics) who own the invention

Ronald V. Post Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Benji J. Bink Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Daniel J. Luhman Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Richard J. Fotsch Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ics) who own the invention

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Kohler Co. Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention \_\_\_\_\_

Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085

444 Highland Drive Kohler, Wisconsin 53044

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled: **ENGINE SHROUD** 

## PATENT REEL: 028137 FRAME: 0542

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

 U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/404,497, filed October 21, 2011 naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the below-indicated

Date: 4-23-12

a tak

date.

Subscribed and sworp to before me this 23 day of April , 2012.

<u>Many</u> <u>Louison</u> Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: <u>Aaril 29 201</u>2

Date: 4-18-2012

Subscribed and sworp to before me this 18 day of  $A_{OM}$ , 2012

Tanu (

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: April 29 2012

John Burey

Attorney Docket No. KOH-37311 For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights

Date: 4-18-12

V. Po

Ronald V. Post

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of April 2012. ann C

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: April 29 2012

Date: 4-26-2012

e*ný ff Birl* 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of Sarif , 2012.

ars. Larragen Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: April 29 2012

Date: 4/26/261-

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of April . 2012.

ann. -dama

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: Noril 29 2012

Date:  $\frac{4}{30}$ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of April , 2012.

Å.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 10-16-14

Daniel V Lithman

Richard J. Fogsch

WHEX/8542637.1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028137 FRAME: 0544

**RECORDED: 05/01/2012**